

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 683 of 2023

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sameer Saurabh, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

06/Dated:- 16.01.2026

1. Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the O.P.-Board submits that majority of payment has been made and the order will be complied shortly, for that he is filing show cause.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 13.02.2026 for proper compliance.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

January 16, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded