

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case No. 683 of 2023

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sameer Saurabh

For the Res.State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

07/Dated:13.02.2026

Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II appearing through
V.C. submits that they are in process to comply the order
and need further four weeks' time.

Accordingly, list this case on 20.03.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

February 13, 2026

Fahim/-