

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 683 of 2023

Kamala Sinha @ Kamla Sinha

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Avinash Kumar, Chairman, Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (the then
Jharkhand State Electricity Board) & Ors.

... .. **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sameer Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. Nitish Krishna, Advocate
Ms. Priti Kumari, Advocate
For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate
Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate

Order No. 08 /Dated: 26th March 2026

Learned counsel for the opposite parties fairly submits that they are
in the process of complying the order passed by the writ Court as such
seeks six weeks' time.

Accordingly, list this case on 01.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

26th March 2026
Amit