

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 683 of 2023

Kamala Sinha @ Kamla Sinha

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

Avinash Kumar, Chairman, Jharkhand Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (the then Jharkhand State Electricity Board) & Ors. **Opposite Party(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sameer Saurabh, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

Mrs. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate

Order No. 09 /Dated: 4th May 2026

It has been informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that though part compliance has been made by giving promotion however no monetary benefit has been extended to the petitioner till date.

Accordingly, with a view to give one more indulgence to the opposite parties to comply the order in true letter and spirit, list this case on 01.07.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

4th May 2026

Amit